Copyright © 2006 ADDtek Corp.                                1                                     DD063_C  --  JUNE 2006
AMC8213
   200MHz RGB VIDEO AMPLIFIER
SYSTEM WITH OSD
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
The AMC8213 is a very high frequency video pre-amplifier
system especially for ultra high resolution monitor applications

                                                    AMC8213
Copyright © 2006 ADDtek Corp.                                 2                                    DD063_C  --  JUNE 2006
 ORDER INFORMATION
 Plastic DIP  Plastic SOWB
TA (OC) N  22-pin DW  24-pin
0 to 70 AMC8213N AMC8213DW
0 to 70 AMC8213NF(Lead Free) AMC8213DWF(Lead Free)
Note:  1.All surface-mount packages are available in Tape & Reel. Append the letter “T” to part number (i.e. AMC8213DMT).
2. The letter ”F” is marked for Lead Free process.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage (VCC1, VCC2) 9.0V
Video Output Current 30mA